| RESOLUTION NO | | , 2021 |
|---|--|---------------------|
| | T LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL DEG THE TOWN OF BRIGHTON AV | |
| WI | TNESSETH | |
| A. Salt Lake County (the "Cou | unty") owns fee title to several adjac | ent parcels of real |
| property located in Brighton, Utah, at 8059 | 9 South, Brighton Loop Road (Tax II | O Nos. 24-35-155- |
| 046, 24-35-155-049, and 24-35-155-051 |), totaling approximately 0.13 acr | res. (the "County |
| Property"). | | |
| B. The County Property is not | currently in public use. | |
| C. Having held a public heari | ng and having provided notice, the | County may now |
| declare the County Property available for o | disposal. | |
| D. It has been determined that | the best interests of the County and | the general public |
| will be served by declaring the County Pro | operty available for disposal. Any fu | ture disposition of |
| the County Property must comply with all | applicable state statutes and County | ordinances. |
| RES | SOLUTION | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HERE | BY RESOLVED by the Salt Lake Co | ounty Council that |
| the real property constituting the County P | roperty is hereby declared available | for disposal. |
| APPROVED and ADOPTED this | day of, 2 | 2021. |
| | SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCI | L: |
| | | |
| | Steve DeBry, Chair | Date |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | | |
| Salt Lake County Clerk | | |

| | Council Member Alvord voting | |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| | Council Member Bradley voting | |
| | Council Member Bradshaw voting | |
| | Council Member DeBry voting | |
| | Council Member Granato voting | |
| | Council Member Winder-Newton voting | |
| | Council Member Snelgrove voting | |
| | Council Member Stringham voting | |
| | Council Member Theodore voting | |
| | _ | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| | | |
| R. Christopher Preston | | |
| Deputy District Attorney | | |